TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/20/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTILINK Inc.			
Street Address:	80 Ternes Avenue			
City:	Elyria			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44038			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860661	SNO-SHOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

trademark@beneschlaw.com Email:

Duncan H. Poirier **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35803-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier			
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Wells Fargo-Multilink)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Wells Fargo-Multilink)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Wells Fargo-Multilink)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

January 25, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded on February 7, 2013 with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") (trademark assignment database at Reel

4957 Frame 0167 and patent assignment database at Reel 029769 Frame 0395), Multilink Inc.,

an Ohio corporation ("Grantor"), granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national

banking association ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and

interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without

limitation, the patents and trademarks identified in Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Patents

and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy

of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby releases and discharges (in each case without

recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the

security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, Releasor may presently have in the Patents and

Trademarks (as well as any other rights granted to Releasor by Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement).

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

8541104 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Signature:

Dated: APML 20, 2015

Printed Name:

Title: Vice YPS, do

Schedule 1

Patents

1 arches	Y					
Title	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Pat: No.	Pat Date
Exterior raceway system for cables	US	Issued	12/334,782	12/15/2008	7,964,804	6/21/2011
Cable and overlay moldings	US	Issued	12/403,636	3/13/2009	7,908,806	3/22/2011
Slack cable storage box	US	Issued	11/412,561	4/27/2006	7,477,829	1/13/2009
Slack cable storage box with adjustable height spools	US	Issued	11/678,087	2/23/2007	7,359,611	4/15/2008
Communication cable clip	US	Issued	09/658,744	9/11/2000	6,378,814	4/30/2002
Aerial cable connection enclosure	US	Issued	D/129,297	9/11/2000	D452,487	12/25/2001
Aerial storage unit for fiber optic cable	US	Issued	D136,224	1/26/2001	D450,042	11/6/2001
Cable support bracket	US	Issued	D/081,027	12/22/1997	D409,896	5/18/1999
Method and apparatus for sealing fiber optic entryways to a sealed enclosure	US	Issued	08/489,026	6/9/1995	5,732,180	3/24/1998
Aerial storage unit for fiber optic cable	US .	Issued	08/165,677	12/13/1993	5,408,571	4/18/1995
Telecommunications Mounting Case	US	Issued	12/849,383	8/3/2010	8,254,567	8/28/2012
Outdoor Cabinet for Electrical Components	US	Issued	09/973,241	10/8/2001	6,932,443	8/23/2005
Testing Battery Source of Uninterruptible Power Supply	ÜS	Issued	09/307,608	5/10/1999	6,268,665	7/31/2001
Testing Battery Source of Uninterruptible Power Supply	UK	Issued	0011214,4	5/10/2000	2352568	8/28/2002
Uninterruptible Power Supply with Plurality of Inverters	ÚS	Issued	09/075,739	5/11/1998	5,994,793	11/30/1999

Patent Applications

T WOODLY TYP PAROMETORIS				
Title	Country	Status	App: No.	App. Date
Container Cover/Door	US	Pending	13/301,835	11/22/2011
with High Security				
Locking system				

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No:	Reg. Date
SNO-SHOE	US .	Registered	74/391296	5/17/1993	1,860,661	11/1/1994

8541104 v1

RECORDED: 04/21/2015